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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:549
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012
VADODARA MUMBAI EXPRESSWAY
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram;Pathak Shri Harin;Patil Shri C. R. ;Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai;Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the project of Vadodara- Mumbai Expressway has been approved under Design, Build, Finance and Operate (DBFO) system;

(b) if so, the present status of feasibility study of Vadodara- Mumbai Expressway;

(c) whether there is any delay in the execution of this project; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Vadodara-Mumbai Expressway project is included under approved program NHDP phase-VI for Expressways;

(b) The feasibility study of the Vadodara-Mumbai Expressway project has been completed and DPR is under preparation;

(c) & (d) Not applicable, as execution is yet to be initiated.
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